

<p>COLORADO SUPREME COURT 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: May 15, 2024 3:45 PM FILING ID: 98E5A4D218569 CASE NUMBER: 2024SC295</p>
<p><i>On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari</i> Colorado Court of Appeals Hons. Hawthorne, Pawar, & Taubman Case No.: 23 CA 138</p> <p>District Court, Logan County, Colorado Hon. Robert C. James Case No.: 2021 CV 030049</p>	
<p>Lower South Platte Water Conservancy District,</p> <p><i>Petitioner,</i></p> <p><i>v.</i></p> <p>James Aranci, <i>et al.</i>,</p> <p><i>Respondents.</i></p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p> <p>Case No.: 2024 SC 295</p>
<p>Attorneys for Respondents</p> <p>Tyler Martinez (Atty. No. 42305) Joseph D. Henchman (Atty. No. 21PHV6802) NATIONAL TAXPAYERS UNION FOUNDATION 122 C Street NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20001 Telephone: 703.683.5700 tmartinez@ntu.org jbh@ntu.org</p>	
<p>RESPONDENTS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
ADVISORY LISTING OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. PRESERVATION OF THE ISSUES AND STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	3
A. The Residents’ Arguments Were Preserved Below.	3
B. Standard of Review	6
II. THERE ARE NO COMPELLING GROUNDS FOR ISSUING A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.	7
A. Measure 4D’s Plain Language Does Not Support a Tax Hike.	10
B. The Water District’s Tax Hike was Not “Ministerial.”	15
CONCLUSION.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Barber v. Ritter</i> , 196 P.3d 238 (Colo. 2008)	10
<i>Bickel v. City of Boulder</i> , 885 P.2d 215 (Colo. 1994)	9
<i>Bolt v. Arapahoe Cnty. Sch. Dist.</i> , 898 P.2d 525 (Colo. 1995)	9
<i>Bovard v. People</i> , 99 P.3d 585 (Colo. 2004)	11
<i>Bruce v. Cty. of Colo. Springs</i> , 129 P.3d 988 (Colo. 2006)	10
<i>Coffman v. Williamson</i> , 2015 CO 35.....	7
<i>Davidson v. Sandstrom</i> , 83 P.3d 648 (Colo. 2004)	9
<i>E-470 Pub. Highway Auth. v. Revenig</i> , 91 P.3d 1038 (Colo. 2004)	7
<i>Huber v. Colo. Mining Ass’n</i> , 264 P.3d 884 (Colo.2011)	4, 5, 9, 10, 17, 18
<i>In Re Interrogatory on House Bill 21-1164 Submitted by Colorado Gen. Assembly</i> , 2021 CO 34.....	7, 10, 15
<i>Madalena v. Zurich Am. Ins. Co.</i> , 2023 COA 32	6

<i>Mesa Cnty. Bd. of Cnty. Comm’rs v. State,</i> 203 P.3d 519 (Colo. 2009)	13, 14
<i>Millis v. Bd. of Cnty. Comm’rs of Larimer Cnty.,</i> 626 P.2d 652 (Colo. 1981)	19
<i>Off. of State Ct. Adm’r v. Background Info. Servs., Inc.,</i> 994 P.2d 420 (Colo. 1999)	11
<i>Patterson Recall Comm., Inc. v. Patterson,</i> 209 P.3d 1210 (Colo.App.2009).....	8
<i>Pueblo W. Metro Water Dist. v. S.E. Colo. Water Cons. Dist.,</i> 721 P.2d 1220 (Colo. App. 1986).....	20
<i>Zaner v. City of Brighton,</i> 917 P.2d 280 (Colo. 1996)	8

Constitutional Provisions

Colo. Const. art. X, § 2.....	18
Colo. Const. art. X, § 20(4)(a)	1, 7

Statutes

C.R.S. § 37-45-102(1)(g).....	17
C.R.S. § 37-45-118	17
C.R.S. § 37-45-122	17, 18
C.R.S. § 37-45-128	1
C.R.S. § 39–29–106.....	16
C.R.S. § 39–29–106(5)	16

Rules

C.A.R. 49.....9

Other Authorities

Peter J. Whitmore, *The Taxpayers Bill of Rights-Twenty Years of
Litigation*, COLO. LAW. (Sep. 2013)..... 10
